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NAME CONTACT 
Erik Solheim  
Executive Director and Under-Secretary-General 

+254 020 7624002 
erik.solheim@un.org 

Joyce Msuya 
Deputy Executive Director and Assistant Secretary General 

+254 020 7624020 
joyce.msuya@un.org 

Anne Le More 
Chief of staff 

+254 020 7624008 
anne.lemore@un.org 

Rafael Peralta 
Deputy Chief of Staff 

+254 020 7623367 
peralta@un.org 

Stadler Trengove 
Senior Legal Officer 

+254 020 7623590 
stadler.trengove@un.org 

SPECIAL ASSISTANTS TO THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

Hao Chen 
Special Assistant-Asia Pacific and Middle East  

+254 207623088 
hao.chen@un.org 

Aline Nsengimana 
Special Assistant-Africa 

+254 020 7623406 
aline.nsengimana@un.org 

Marte Sendstad 
Special Assistant-Europe and North America 

+254 020 7624166 
marte.sendstad@un.org 

Jean-Philippe Schwab 
Associate Expert – Latin America and the Caribbean, Japan 

+254 20 5123311  
jean-philippe.schwab@un.org   

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

Abeer Zalatimo 
Special Assistant  

    +254 020 7623940 
abeer.zalatimo@un.org 

COMMUNICATIONS TEAM 

Nandita Surendran 
Social media, editorials and videos 

+254 020 7623386 
nandita.surendran@un.org 

Stefan Smith 
Media and general enquires 

+254 020 7623946 
stefan.smith@un.org 

CORPORATE COORDINATION TEAM 

Cecilia Morales 
Corporate Coordination 

+254207626702 
cecilia.morales@un.org 



NEW YORK OFFICE 

NAME CONTACT 

Satya S. Tripathi 
Director, Secretariat of the Environment Management 

+212 9632111 
satya.tripathi@un.org 

Jamil Ahmed  
Deputy Director, Secretariat of the Environment 
Management 

+12129634442 
ahmad24@un.org 

Mara Murillo 
Intergovernmental Affairs, Senior Programme Officer 
 

+12129631787 
murillom@un.org 

 

 

 

CORPORATE SERVICES DIVISION 

NAME CONTACT 

Sonja Leighton-Kone 
Division Director (As of December 2018) 

+254 020 7623880 
sonja.leighton-kone@un.org 

Moses Tefula  
Head, Multilateral Environmental Agreements 
Financial Advisory Unit 

+254 020 7624373 
moses.tefula@un.org 

Kelly West  
Head, Global Environment Facility Coordinator 

+254 020 7624147 
kelly.west@un.org 

Kati Autere 
Head, Resource Mobilization Section 

+254 020 7623648 
kati.autere@un.org 

Ermira Fida 
Head, Green Climate Fund   

+254 020 7623113 
ermira.fida@un.org 

Mariama Daramy-Lewis  
Head, Human Resources & Training Section 

+254 020 7624710 
mariama.daramy-lewis@un.org 

Saiful Ridwan 
Head, Enterprise Solutions Section 

+254 020 7623649 
saiful.ridwan@un.org  

Sandeep Bhambra 
Financial Management Services (OiC) 

+254 020 7623347 
sandeep.bhambra@un.org 

Isabel Martinez 
Head, Legal Office 

+254 020 7625274 
isabel.martinez@un.org 

Emanuele Corino 
Head, Administration Unit 

+254 020 7623631 
emanuele.corino@un.org 

Fadi Abou-Elias 
Head, Corporate Budgets Office  

+254 020 7623331 
fadi.abouelias@un.org   
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STRATEGIC PROGRAMME AND POLICY DIVISION 

NAME CONTACT 

Gary Lewis 
Division Director (a.i) 

+254 20 76 23177 
gary.lewis@un.org 

Henrik Slotte,  
Director – Crisis Management Branch (Geneva) 

+41 22 917 8598 
Henrik.Slotte@un.org 

Ebrahim Gora 
Senior Programme Officer – Strategic Planning 

+254 20 7624523 
Ebrahim.Gora@un.org 

Rosemary Mukasa 
Senior Programme Officer – Programme 
Performance Support 

 
+254 20 7623472 

Rosemary.Mukasa@un.org 

Janet Macharia 
Senior Programme Officer– Gender &Safeguards  

+254 20 7625142 
Janet.Macharia@un.org 

Elizabeth Sellwood 
Senior Programme Officer – Environment and 
Security 

 
+254 20 7623948 

Sellwood@un.org 

Shigang Zhang 
Principal Coordination Officer – South-South 
Cooperation 

 
+254 20 7624333 

Shigang.Zhang@un.org 

Iyad Abumoghli 
Principal Coordination Officer – Faith and 
Environment 

 
+254 207622014 

Iyad.Abumoghli@un.org 

Jan Dusik 
Principal Coordination Officer – Arctic and 
Antarctic Strategy 

 
+41 22 917 82 31 

Jan.Dusik@un.org 

 

 

 

ECOSYSTEM DIVISION  

NAME CONTACT 

Susan Gardner 
Director of Ecosystem Division (As of Jan 2019) 

 

Monika MacDevette 
Acting Director of Ecosystem Division 

+254207624595 
monika.macdevette@un.org 

Maxwell Gomera 
Coordinator – Biodiversity & Ecosystems Service 
Branch 

+254207623478 
maxwell.gomera@un.org 

Neville Ash 
Director - World Conservation Monitor Centre  

+254207626706 
neville.ash@un.org 

Lisa Svensson 
Coordinator – Marine & Coastal Ecosystems 
Branch 

 
+254207623395 

lisa.svensson@un.org 

Tim Christopherson 
Coordinator – Freshwater, land and Climate 

+254207625723 
tim.christophersen@un.org 
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LAW DIVISION 

NAME CONTACT 

Elizabeth Mrema 
Division Director  

+254207624749 
elizabeth.mrema@un.org 

Arnold Kreilhuber 
Deputy Director 

+254207624543 
arnold.kreilhuber@un.org 

Yassin Ahmed 
Chief, Programme Management & Delivery Unit 

+25420762563 
yassin.ahmed@un.org 

Maria Manguiat          
Head, National Environmental Law Unit  

+254207624728 
maria.manguiat@un.org 

Andrew Raine   
Head, International Environmental Law Unit  

+254 020 7624507 
rainea@un.org 

Mamadou Kane         
Head, International Governance Unit  

+254207625046 
mamadou.kane@un.org 

Shamila Nair-Bedouelle 
Head of OzonAction - Montreal Protocol, 

 
               shamila.nair-bedouelle@un.org 

 

COMMUNICATION DIVISION  

NAME CONTACT 

Naysán Sahba 
Division Director 

+254207623292 
naysan.sahba@un.org 

Daniel Cooney 
Deputy Director 

+254207623401 
daniel.cooney@un.org 

Roxanna Samii 
Chief, Digital Strategy 

+254207623163 
roxanna.samii@un.org 

Keith Weller 
Chief, Media 

+254207623163 
keith.weller@un.org 

Michael Booth 
Chief, Audio & Visual 

+254207623163 
micheal.booth@un.org 

 

 

 

SCIENCE DIVISION 

NAME CONTACT 

Mr. Jian Liu 
Director and Chief Scientist 

+254 20 7623433 
jian.liu@un.org 

Brennan VanDyke 
Deputy Director 

+254207623993 
brennan.vandyke@un.org 

Alexandre Caldas 
Chief - Country Outreach, Technology and 
Innovation Branch 

  
+ 254207622015 

alexandre.caldas@un.org 

Edoardo Zandri 
Chief - Scientific Assessments Branch 

+ 254207624380 
edoardo.zandri@un.org 

Jochem Zoetelief  
Portfolio Manager  
Global Environment Fund & Global Climate Fund 

 
+254207623986 

jochem.zoetelief@un.org 
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ECONOMY DIVISION 

NAME CONTACT 

Ligia Noronha 
Division Director 

254 207625264 
ligia.noronha@un.org 

Tim Kasten 
Deputy Director 

+254 20 7625264 
tim.kasten@un.org 

Dirk Wegner  
Senior Programme Coordinator- Resource 
Efficiency 

 
+254 020 7624238 

dirk.wagener@un.org 

Tessa Goverse 
Sub-Programme Coordinator –  
Chemicals, Waste & Air Quality 

 
+254 020 7623469 
goverse@un.org 

Steven Stone 
Chief, Resources and Markets Branch 

+41 22917 8179 
steven.stone@un.org 

Mark Radka 
Chief, Energy and Climate Branch 

+33 1 44 37 1427 
mark.radka@un.org 

Jacob Duer 
Chief, Chemicals & Health 

+41 22 917 8217 
jacob.duer@un.org 

Didier Salzman 
Head, Administrative Services 

+33 1 44 37 1436 
didier.salzman@un.org 

Daiana Marino 
Coordination Officer 

+33 1 44 37 4299 
daiana.marino@un.org 

 

 

GOVERNANCE AFFAIRS OFFICE 

NAME CONTACT 

Jorge Laguna Celis 
Director;  
Secretary of Governing Bodies 

 
+254207623411 

lagunacelis@un.org 

Ulf Bjornholm 
Deputy Director;  
Deputy Secretary of Governing Bodies 
Head, Governing Bodies Unit 

 
 

+254207623412  
ulf.bjornholm@un.org 

Alexandra Juras 
Head, Civil Society Unit 

+254207625400 
alexander.juras@un.org 

Kamar Yousuf 
Head, Private Sector Unit 

+254207625133 
kamar.yousuf@un.org 

Henry Ndede 
Special Advisor 
Governance Affairs Office 

                        +254207624209 
henry.ndede@un.org 
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EVALUATION OFFICE 

NAME CONTACT 

Michael Spilsbury 
Division Director 

+254207624009 
michael.spilsbury@un.org 

 

 

HEADS OF REGIONAL AND SUB-REGIONAL OFFICES 

AFRICA OFFICE 

NAME   CONTACT 

Juliette Biao 
Director and Regional Representative 

+254 020 7624284 
juliette.biao@un.org 

Frank Turyatunga 
Deputy Regional Director 

+254207625058 
frank.turyatunga@un.org 

Angele Luh 
Head, West Africa Sub-Regional Office 

+22522418853 
Angele.Luh@un.org 

Cecilia Njenga 
Head, South Africa Country Office 

+27123548092 
  Cecilia.Njenga@un.org 

Samba Harouna 
Head, Addis Ababa Liaison Office 

+251930035022 
Samba.Harouna@un.org 

David Smith 
Poverty Environment Initiative 

+254 20 7624059 
david.smith@un.org 

Richard Munang’ 
Regional Climate Change Coordinator 

+254 20 7625727 
 Richard.Munang@un.org 

Robert Wabunoha 
Regional Coordinator, Environment Governance 

+254 20 7625068 
 Robert.Wabunoha@un.org 

Patrick Mwesigye 
Regional Coordinator, Resource efficiency 

+254 20 7624630 
Patrick.Mwesigye@un.org 

Abdouraman Bary 
Regional Coordinator, Chemicals, Waste and Air 
Quality 

+254 20 7623494 
Abdouraman.Bary@un.org 

Levis Kavagi 
Regional Coordinator, Ecosystem 

+254 20 7623145 
Levis.Kavagi@un.org 

Charles Sebukeera 
Regional Coordinator, a.i.  Assessment Unit 

+254 20 7623785 
Charles.Sebukeera@un.org 

Saidou Hamani 
Regional Coordinator, Disasters and Conflicts 

+254 20 7624612 
Saidou.Hamani@un.org 

 

HEAD, ASIA AND THE PACIFIC OFFICE 
Dechen Tsering (Ms.) 
Director and Regional Representative 

+66 819040600 
dechen.tsering@un.org 

Isabelle Louis 
Deputy Director 

+66 961764325 

louisi@un.org 
Sefanaia Nawarda (Mr.) 
Head- Pacific Office 

+685 7291244 
Sefanaia.Nawarda@un.org 

Vijay Samnotra 
Head, India Office 

+1146532336 
Vijay.Samnotra@un.org 

mailto:Angele.Luh@un.org
mailto:Cecilia.Njenga@un.org
mailto:Samba.Harouna@un.org
mailto:Richard.Munang@un.org
mailto:Robert.Wabunoha@un.org
mailto:Levis.Kavagi@un.org
mailto:Charles.Sebukeera@un.org
mailto:Saidou.Hamani@un.org
mailto:Sefanaia.Nawarda@un.org
mailto:Vijay.Samnotra@un.org


Tu Ruihe 
Head- China Office 

+86 13801365368 
ruihe.tu@un.org 

Atul Bagai 
Head-India Office 

+91 9891415980 
bagai@un.org 

 

EUROPE OFFICE 
Gaetano Leone 
Director a.i. 

 

gaetano.leone@un.org 

Natalia Alexeeva 
Head, Central Asia Sub-Regional Office 

+77273122643 Ext 1551 
Natalia.Alexeeva@un.org 

Vladimir Moshkalo 
Head, Russian Federation Country Office 

+74957872156 
Vladimir.Moshkalo@un.org 

Harald Egerer 
Head, Vienna Programme Office 
Secretariat of the Carpathian Convention 

+431260604545 
Harald.Egerer@un.org 

www.carpathianconvention.org 

Thierry Lucas, 
Head, Brussels Liaison Office 

+3222133052 
thierry.lucas@un.org 

LATIN AMERICA AND THE CARRIBEAN OFFICE 

Leo Heileman  
Director and Regional Representative 

+5073053130/3135 
heileman@un.org 

Jose Dallo 
Head, Southern Cone Sub-Regional Office 

+59824123357 
jose.dallo@un.org 

Vincent Sweeney 
Head, Caribbean Sub-Regional Office 

+187699229267 
Vincent.Sweeney@un.org 

Denise Hamu 
Head, Brazil Country Office 

+556130389233 
Denise.Hamu@un.org 

Dolores Barrientos Aleman 
Head, Mexico Country Office 

+525555119681 
Dolores.Barrientos@unep.org 

NORTH AMERICA OFFICE  
Barbara Hendrie 
Director 

+2022963185 
barbara.hendrie@un.org 

Fatou Ndoye 
Deputy Director 

 
fatou.ndoye@un.org 

WEST ASIA OFFICE 
Sami Dimassi 
Director, West Asia Office 

+ 97217812788 
sami.dimasi@un.org 

 

SUB PROGRAMME COORDINATORS 

NAME CONTACT 

Niklas Hagelberg 
Sub-Programme Coordinator –  
Climate Change  

 
+254207624840 

niklas.hagelberg@un.org 

Marieta Sakalian 
Sub-Programme Coordinator –  
Healthy & Productive Ecosystems  

 
 

marieta.sakalian@un.org 

Cristina Zucca                    
Sub-Programme Coordinator –  
Environmental Governance  

 
+254207625256 

cristina.zucca@un.org 

Dirk Wagner  
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Sub-Programme Coordinator –  
Resource Efficiency 

+254 020 7624238 
dirk.wagener@un.org 

Tessa Goverse 
Sub-Programme Coordinator –  
Chemicals, Waste & Air Quality 

 
+254 020 7623469 
goverse@un.org 

Rula Qalyoubi 
Sub-Programme Coordinator –  
Environment under Review 

 
+ 254207623282 

  rula.qalyoubi@un.org 
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